Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 079

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN IN THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE DONATED ITEMS DELIVERED BY THE GERMAN DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION – GIZ REPRESENTED BY ITS PROGRAM MANAGER, MAX JOHANNES BAUMANN, IN CONNECTION WITH THE BETTER RICE INITITATIVE ASIA (BRIA) PROGRAM OF THE MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina is one among the selected local partners by the German Development Cooperation – GIZ to implement the Better Rice Initiative Asia (BRIA) Program to improve and increase local rice productivity;

WHEREAS, relative to the successful implementation of the program, the German Development Cooperation – GIZ, through its Program Manager, has donated one (1) unit Acer Aspire EI5 with Serial Number NXMMVSP001438141CD7600 and one (1) HP Deskjet Al-in-One 4645 Printer equipments to this municipality;

WHEREAS, acceptance of such equipments needs to be signed by the Municipal Mayor as head of this LGU, hence this authority.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN IN THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE DONATED ITEMS DELIVERED BY THE GERMAN DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION – GIZ REPRESENTED BY ITS PROGRAM MANAGER, MAX JOHANNES BAUMANN, IN CONNECTION WITH THE BETTER RICE INITITATIVE ASIA (BRIA) PROGRAM OF THE MUNICIPALITY.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of July 2014, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr. duly seconded by Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato and Hon. Roger P. Cordero.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.
 I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.)**HON. REY P. GRABATO** Municipal Mayor